CH \$115.00 8607

ETAS ID: TM323950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Corporation for National Research Initiatives | | 11/03/2014 | CORPORATION: D.C. |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DONA Foundation | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 24 rue du General-Dufour | |
| Internal Address: | Universite de Geneve | |
| City: | Geneva | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 1204 | |
| Entity Type: | FOUNDATION: SWITZERLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86079038 | DIGITAL OBJECT NUMBERING AUTHORITY |
| Serial Number: | 85285307 | DONA |
| Registration Number: | 2064204 | HANDLE SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 2226821 | GLOBAL HANDLE REGISTRY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:202-783-5070Email:tmdoctc@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Keith A. BarrittAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07235-0008001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Keith A. Barritt

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, NW 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

900307891 REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0757

TRADEMARK

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mel E. Erickson | |
|------------------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Mel E. Erickson/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/21/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | |
| source=CNRI assignment to DONA#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0758

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement is between (1) Corporation for National Research Initiatives, 1895 Preston White Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("Assignor") and (2) DONA Foundation, c/o Universite de Geneve, 24 rue du General-Dufour, 1204 Geneva, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

HANDLE SYSTEM Reg. No. 2064204
GLOBAL HANDLE REGISTRY Reg. No. 2226821
DIGITAL OBJECT
NUMBERING AUTHORITY Ser. No. 86079038
DONA Ser. No. 85285307

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its ownership interest in the marks for the goods for which the marks are registered as identified above, together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of each of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Effective as of May 30, 2014, (with the exception of the DONA application Ser. No. 85285307, for which the effective date is September 12, 2014), Assignor hereby confirms it sold, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assignees and any other legal representatives.
- 2. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Marks and to bring any proceeding in the local trademark offices or courts for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Marks.

41039074.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 11/21/2014